

PS&E JOB NO : 09C523 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007953 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL3529
 HWY : SR 101
 TITLE : US 101
 SIMDARS RD TO OLD GARDINER RD
 PAVING
 09C523
 PROJECT : NH-0101(320)
 COUNTY(S) : CLALLAM, JEFFERSON

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 9 2010
 AWARDED ON : Jun 25 2010

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC. GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 163 ECLIPSE IND PARKWAY 7717 NEW MARKET ST SW
 98363-9418
 PORT ANGELES WA 983620127 TUMWATER WA 985017228
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.			
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
PREPARATION						
1	MOBILIZATION					
		L.S.			-58.22 %	13.32 %
			253,700.00	106,000.00	-147,700.00	287,500.00 33,800.00
2	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM					
		L.S.			171.00 %	192.00 %
			2,500.00	6,775.00	4,275.00	7,300.00 4,800.00
GRADING						
3	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL					
	1300.0000	S.Y.	37.7000	12.0000	-68.17 %	17.5000 -53.58 %
			49,010.00	15,600.00	-33,410.00	22,750.00 -26,260.00
4	SHOULDER FINISHING					
	15.6000	MI.	4,550.0000	1,150.0000	-74.73 %	1,800.0000 -60.44 %
			70,980.00	17,940.00	-53,040.00	28,080.00 -42,900.00
LIQUID ASPHALT						
5	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE					
		EST.			0.00 %	0.00 %
			29,190.00	29,190.00		29,190.00
HOT MIX ASPHALT						
6	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT					
	2420.0000	S.Y.	12.0000	7.0000	-41.67 %	7.6000 -36.67 %
			29,040.00	16,940.00	-12,100.00	18,392.00 -10,648.00
7	HMA FOR PRELEVELING CL. 3/8 IN. PG 64-22					
	2900.0000	TON	135.0000	65.9000	-51.19 %	83.0000 -38.52 %
			391,500.00	191,110.00	-200,390.00	240,700.00 -150,800.00
8	HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22					
	410.0000	TON	140.0000	87.5000	-37.50 %	125.0000 -10.71 %
			57,400.00	35,875.00	-21,525.00	51,250.00 -6,150.00

PS&E JOB NO : 09C523 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007953 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL3529
 HWY : SR 101
 TITLE : US 101
 SIMDARS RD TO OLD GARDINER RD
 PAVING
 09C523
 PROJECT : NH-0101(320)
 COUNTY(S) : CLALLAM, JEFFERSON

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 9 2010
 AWARDED ON : Jun 25 2010

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC. GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 163 ECLIPSE IND PARKWAY 7717 NEW MARKET ST SW
 98363-9418
 PORT ANGELES WA 983620127 TUMWATER WA 985017228
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.				
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
HOT MIX ASPHALT							
9	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22	TON	70.0000	61.0000	-12.86 %	76.0000	8.57 %
	24640.0000		1,724,800.00	1,503,040.00	-221,760.00	1,872,640.00	147,840.00
10	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %
			67,480.00	67,480.00		67,480.00	
11	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %
			27,530.00	27,530.00		27,530.00	
12	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %
			8,792.00	8,792.00		8,792.00	
13	HMA FOR APPROACH CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22	TON	135.0000	105.0000	-22.22 %	230.0000	70.37 %
	190.0000		25,650.00	19,950.00	-5,700.00	43,700.00	18,050.00
14	BRIDGE TRANSVERSE JOINT SEAL	L.F.	35.0000	27.5000	-21.43 %	48.0000	37.14 %
	202.0000		7,070.00	5,555.00	-1,515.00	9,696.00	2,626.00
15	CYCLIC DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00	
TRAFFIC							
16	TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR(S)	EACH	6,500.0000	1,000.0000	-84.62 %	3,500.0000	-46.15 %
	1.0000		6,500.00	1,000.00	-5,500.00	3,500.00	-3,000.00
17	OPERATION OF TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR(S)	HR	40.0000	40.0000	0.00 %	175.0000	337.50 %
	33.0000		1,320.00	1,320.00	0.00	5,775.00	4,455.00
18	REPAIR TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR(S)	EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %
			3,700.00	3,700.00		3,700.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 09C523 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007953 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL3529
 HWY : SR 101
 TITLE : US 101
 SIMDARS RD TO OLD GARDINER RD
 PAVING
 09C523
 PROJECT : NH-0101(320)
 COUNTY(S) : CLALLAM, JEFFERSON

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 9 2010
 AWARDED ON : Jun 25 2010

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC. GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 163 ECLIPSE IND PARKWAY 7717 NEW MARKET ST SW
 98363-9418
 PORT ANGELES WA 983620127 TUMWATER WA 985017228
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
TRAFFIC								
19	PAINT LINE 157680.0000	L.F.	0.1300 20,498.40	0.1000 15,768.00	-23.08 % -4,730.40	0.1000 15,768.00	-23.08 % -4,730.40	
20	PAINTED WIDE LINE 3244.0000	L.F.	0.3300 1,070.52	0.2000 648.80	-39.39 % -421.72	0.2000 648.80	-39.39 % -421.72	
21	PAINTED STOP LINE 750.0000	L.F.	3.0000 2,250.00	2.0000 1,500.00	-33.33 % -750.00	2.2000 1,650.00	-26.67 % -600.00	
22	PAINTED TRAFFIC ARROW 45.0000	EACH	97.5000 4,387.50	50.0000 2,250.00	-48.72 % -2,137.50	54.5000 2,452.50	-44.10 % -1,935.00	
23	PAINTED TRAFFIC LETTER 4.0000	EACH	23.5000 94.00	25.0000 100.00	6.38 % 6.00	30.0000 120.00	27.66 % 26.00	
24	PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING 74.0000	EACH	28.5000 2,109.00	30.0000 2,220.00	5.26 % 111.00	33.0000 2,442.00	15.79 % 333.00	
25	CENTERLINE RUMBLE STRIP 9.0000	MI.	2,210.0000 19,890.00	845.0000 7,605.00	-61.76 % -12,285.00	925.0000 8,325.00	-58.14 % -11,565.00	
26	SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIP TYPE 4 10.2000	MI.	2,310.0000 23,562.00	845.0000 8,619.00	-63.42 % -14,943.00	925.0000 9,435.00	-59.96 % -14,127.00	
27	RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER 10.0000	HUND	1,300.0000 13,000.00	825.0000 8,250.00	-36.54 % -4,750.00	900.0000 9,000.00	-30.77 % -4,000.00	
28	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 61140.0000	L.F.	0.1700 10,393.80	0.0500 3,057.00	-70.59 % -7,336.80	0.0300 1,834.20	-82.35 % -8,559.60	
29	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 740.0000	HR	10.0000 7,400.00	1.3500 999.00	-86.50 % -6,401.00	6.0000 4,440.00	-40.00 % -2,960.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 09C523 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007953 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL3529
 HWY : SR 101
 TITLE : US 101
 SIMDARS RD TO OLD GARDINER RD
 PAVING
 09C523
 PROJECT : NH-0101(320)
 COUNTY(S) : CLALLAM, JEFFERSON

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 9 2010
 AWARDED ON : Jun 25 2010

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC. GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 163 ECLIPSE IND PARKWAY 7717 NEW MARKET ST SW
 98363-9418
 PORT ANGELES WA 983620127 TUMWATER WA 985017228
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.			
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC						
30	OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL					
		L.S.			-58.63 %	44.79 %
			24,173.00	10,000.00	-14,173.00	35,000.00
31	FLAGGERS AND SPOTTERS					
	1856.0000	HR	50.0000	50.0000	0.00 %	60.0000
			92,800.00	92,800.00	0.00	111,360.00
32	OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR					
	632.0000	HR	50.0000	50.0000	0.00 %	50.0000
			31,600.00	31,600.00	0.00	31,600.00
33	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR					
		L.S.			-42.08 %	-79.41 %
			38,848.00	22,500.00	-16,348.00	8,000.00
34	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A					
	565.0000	S.F.	20.0000	7.0000	-65.00 %	21.0000
			11,300.00	3,955.00	-7,345.00	11,865.00
35	PLASTIC JUNCTION BOX MARKING					
	23.0000	EACH	26.7500	30.0000	12.15 %	33.0000
			615.25	690.00	74.75	759.00
OTHER ITEMS						
36	MONUMENT CASE AND COVER					
	4.0000	EACH	450.0000	350.0000	-22.22 %	450.0000
			1,800.00	1,400.00	-400.00	1,800.00
37	ADJUST MONUMENT CASE AND COVER					
	2.0000	EACH	350.0000	150.0000	-57.14 %	350.0000
			700.00	300.00	-400.00	700.00
38	ADJUST MANHOLE					
	1.0000	EACH	500.0000	300.0000	-40.00 %	350.0000
			500.00	300.00	-200.00	350.00
39	ADJUST CATCH BASIN					
	3.0000	EACH	425.0000	200.0000	-52.94 %	350.0000
			1,275.00	600.00	-675.00	1,050.00

PS&E JOB NO : 09C523 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007953 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL3529
 HWY : SR 101
 TITLE : US 101
 SIMDARS RD TO OLD GARDINER RD
 PAVING
 09C523
 PROJECT : NH-0101(320)
 COUNTY(S) : CLALLAM,JEFFERSON

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 9 2010
 AWARDED ON : Jun 25 2010

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC. GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 163 ECLIPSE IND PARKWAY 7717 NEW MARKET ST SW
 98363-9418
 PORT ANGELES WA 983620127 TUMWATER WA 985017228
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
OTHER ITEMS								
40	ADJUST JUNCTION BOX 6.0000	EACH	300.0000 1,800.00	250.0000 1,500.00	-16.67 % -300.00	350.0000 2,100.00	16.67 % 300.00	
41	ROADSIDE CLEANUP	EST.	5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00 %	5,000.00	0.00 %	
42	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	EST.	5.00	5.00	0.00 %	5.00	0.00 %	
43	MINOR CHANGE	CALC	-1.00	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	
44	SPCC PLAN	L.S.	1,000.00	250.00	-75.00 % -750.00	100.00	-90.00 % -900.00	
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$3,072,231.47</u>	<u>\$2,279,711.80</u>	<u>-25.80%</u>	<u>\$2,993,777.50</u>	<u>-2.55%</u>	
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$3,072,231.47</u>	<u>\$2,279,711.80</u>	<u>-25.80%</u>	<u>\$2,993,777.50</u>	<u>-2.55%</u>	